
 

 

8.   Applications for home loans missing race or ethnicity information, 1993-2002 

 
 

 
Total home loan applications 

 
Home purchase loan applications 

 
Home purchase loans 

 
Year 

 
Total 

 
Missing 

 
Percent 

 
Total 

 
Missing 

 
Percent 

 
Total 

 
Missing 

 
Percent 

 
1993 

 
13,618,477 

 
1,027,218 

 
7.5 

 
4,508,448 

 
199,772 

 
4.4 

 
3,187,693 

 
102,777 

 
3.2 

 
1994 

 
10,719,915 

 
954,746 

 
8.9 

 
5,200,102 

 
183,824 

 
3.5 

 
3,539,531 

 
87,721 

 
2.5 

 
1995 

 
9,955,171 

 
1,037,202 

 
10.4 

 
5,484,332 

 
200,087 

 
3.6 

 
3,495,749 

 
101,790 

 
2.9 

 
1996 

 
13,009,405 

 
1,818,411 

 
14.0 

 
6,306,937 

 
286,663 

 
4.5 

 
3,806,337 

 
135,320 

 
3.6 

 
1997 

 
14,330,133 

 
2,525,962 

 
17.6 

 
6,748,794 

 
415,011 

 
6.1 

 
3,955,104 

 
191,821 

 
4.8 

 
1998 

 
21,436,038 

 
4,289,640 

 
20.0 

 
7,949,787 

 
724,626 

 
9.1 

 
4,549,997 

 
302,606 

 
6.7 

 
1999 

 
19,905,868 

 
4,452,654 

 
22.4 

 
8,426,010 

 
845,851 

 
10.0 

 
4,849,772 

 
407,983 

 
8.4 

 
2000 

 
16,834,211 

 
4,698,040 

 
27.9 

 
8,266,535 

 
1,210,527 

 
14.6 

 
4,782,957 

 
528,594 

 
11.1 

 
2001 

 
23,821,375 

 
7,074,462 

 
29.7 

 
7,672,299 

 
1,377,297 

 
18.0 

 
4,932,839 

 
637,902 

 
12.9 

 
2002 

 
26,440,691 

 
7,261,344 

 
27.5 

 
7,399,799 

 
1,105,118 

 
14.9 

 
5,095,866 

 
604,300 

 
11.9 

 

 

 


